
Ballston Macy’s: SPRC Membership Roster  

Organization Name Email In Person Remote  
SPRC Chair 
SPRC Chair (alt) 

Jim Lantelme jatel@me.com   

Planning Commission Daniel Weir danielweirarlington@gmail.com    
 Devanshi Patel devanshi2005@gmail.com    
 Tenley Peterson tenley.arlington@gmail.com    
 James Schroll jmschroll@gmail.com   
 Nia Bagley niabagley@yahoo.com   
 Sara Steinberger  arlpcsteinberger@gmail.com    
 Elizabeth Gearin egearin@egearin.com   
 Stephen Hughes  stephenthughes@gmail.com    
 Leo Sarli  lsarli@me.com   
Transportation 
Commission 

Chris Yarie  
ALT: Chris Slatt 
 

cyarie@gmail.com  
ALT: chris@dodgersden.com  

  

Housing Commission  Eric Berkey  
 
 

berkeyeric@gmail.com 
 

  

Park and Recreation 
Commission 

Dean Foster  
 
 

cdandmar@verizon.net 
 

  

Forestry and Natural 
Resources 
Commission 

Stephen Sockwell 
 
 

sock3@verizon.net 
 

  

Historical Affairs and 
Landmark Review 
Board 

John Aiken 
 
 

Johnaiken4@gmail.com  
 

  

Disability Advisory 
Commission  

Rosemary Ciotti  
Alternate: Doris 
Ray 
 

rosemary.ciotti@gmail.com  
DorisR@ecnv.org  

  

Climate Change, 
Energy and 
Environment 
Commission 

Majdi Shomali 
Joan McIntyre 
Alternate 2 

mfshomali@hotmail.com  
Jfmcintyre57@gmail.com  

  

Pedestrian Advisory 
Committee  

Jim Feaster 
ALT: Elizabeth 
Gallagher 

Jimfeaster1@gmail.com  
ALT: erg.gallagher@gmail.com  

  

Ashton Heights Civic 
Association  

Ken Matzkin 
 

kenmatz1@gmail.com 
 

  

Ballston-Virginia 
Square 

Collier Cook  
 
 

collier.cook@gmail.com 
 

  

Buckingham Civic 
Association  

Bernie Berne  
 

bhberne@yahoo.com  
 

  

Bluemont Civic 
Association  

Henry McFarland   
 

hmcfarland@hotmail.com  
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Ballston Place 
Homeowners 
Association  

Casey Creech 
 

caseycreech@gmail.com  
 

  

Townes of Ballston 
Homeowners 
Association  

Amy Connelly  
Anita Fligge 
Greg Morris 

aconnelly@krooth.com  
Fliggeanita@gmail.com 
Gregmorris14@yahoo.com  
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